
INETERNSHIP REPORT ON 

ASTUDY ON MANUFACTURING, 
PRODUCTION PROCESS AND QUALITY 

ANALYSIS OF SOAP AND DETERGENT 

SUBMITTED BY 

SHIVANI SURYAVANSHI 

22MPOCO91015 
VI SEMESTER 

Under the guidence of 

Smt. Vidya Patankar A. M (QAD) 

Sri.Shashikant.A.M (DP) 

Smt.Sandhya.K.G A.M (P&M) 

KARNATAKA SAOPS AND DETERGENTS LIMITED 

Guru Ghasldas Vishwavldyalaya, Bilaspur 
A Gantrel Unrerly eot nahed y the Oentral Unrernlty Ant 2000 Ne 23ef 20o0 

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICAL 

ENGINEERING,GURU GHASIDAS 
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY 



1.0 Introduction 

1.1company Profile and History.. 

1.2 Different Departments and its Functions..... 

1.2.1 Human Resource Department.. 

1.2.2 Production Department... 

1.2.3 Research and Development Department.. 

1.2.4 Quality Assurance Department.... 

1.2.5 Maintenance Department. 

1.2.6 Engineering and Maintenance Department. 

1.2.7 Safety Department....... 

2.0 Manufacturing Process 

2.1 History of Soap.. 

2.1.1 Meaning of Soap.. 

2.1.2 Saponification.... 

2.1.3 Structure of Soap... 

2.1.4 Raw Materials for Soap Manufacture.. 

2.1.5 Cleansing of Soap... 

2.1.6 Properties of Soap... 

2.1.7 Applications of Soap... 

2.1.8 Manufacturing Process of Soap..... 

2.1.8.1 Kettle Process. 

2.1.8.2 Continuous Process. 

CONTENTS 

2.1.8.3 Cold Process.... 

2.1.8.4 Hot Process. 

2.1.9 Soap Plant.. 

2.1.10 Production of Soap In Ksdl... 

2.1.11 CQuality Analysis of Soap... 

2.2 Detergent Production.. 

1 

..03 

07 

....07 

.08 

..08 

09 

.10 

....10 

.11 

..12 

...15 

.16 

"os... 16 

17 

.19 

.19 

19 

..20 

...20 

...22 

".......23 

.24 

25 

.27 

...30 

31 



AHOU 

KARNATAKA SOAPS & DETERGENTS LIMITED. 

SANDA 

BANGALORE-55 
(A Government of Karnataka Undertaking) 

Place: Bengaluru 

No: 27, Industrial Suburb, PB No: 5531 
Bengaluru-Pune Highway, Rajajinagar, Bengaluru-560055, KARNATAKA 

CERTIFICATE 
NO: KSDL/HRD/TRAINING/24-25/56 

This is to certify that Ms. Shivani Suryayanshi, Reg. No : 22MPOC91015 
Student of B.E (Chemical Engineering), Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalay (Central 
University), Bilaspur has completed her Internship work on �A Study on 
Manufacturing Production Process & Quality Analysis" at Karnataka 
Soaps & Detergents Limited Bengaluru-560055 period from 11.05.2024 
to 06.06.2024. 

ALERK 

Date: 06.06.2024 

During nternship work on her academic ability and character was good. 

MANAGER 
Human Resource Development 

ANAGER (HRD: 

feshiT SOAPS AND DETERGENTS LTD, 
BANGALORE-560055 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

